
Ei,:ii)l;,?1ix::?,:"

KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY 

.-

Regional Agricultural Research Station, Pilicode
Kasarasod Dist - 671310

82-238012020 (ii) Dated: 24.09.2020

Ref: Tender Notice No.B2-238012020 dated 27.08.2020

The last date for accepting the competitive tenders for the supply o{'

straw baier to Regional Agricultural Research Station, Pilicode is extended up to

05. 10.2020.

sd/-
Dr.Vanaja'f

Associate Director o1' Research

To : KAU Website

Copy to: l.Notice Board, Pilicode

2.Notice Board, farm

J,,ffebsite(For publ i shi ng)

//Approved for issue//

Section Officer
DK249



PhoneNo: 0467 2260632
Email : rarspi l(ir)kau, in

KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY
Regional Agricultural Research Station, Pilicode

Kasaragod Dist - 671310

No.82-238012020 Dated: 27.08.2020

TENDER NOTICE

Tender Number 92-238012020

Tender Cost Rs.1500/-

GSr (18%) Rs.270l-

Amount of EMD to be Paid Rs.4000/-

Last date and time for receipt of tender 0511012020 3.00 Pm

(Date extended)

Last date and time for opening of tender 0511012020 3.30 Pm

(Date extended ) ___

Date up to which the rates are to remain firm for

acceptance

up to 3111212020

Designation and address of officer to whom the

quotation is to be addressed

The Associate Director'
Regional Agricultural Research

Station
(North Zone) Pilicode - 671310

Plcce nf Srrnnlv RARS Prlrcode

Superscription: "Tender for supply of Straw ba ler"-82-238012020

Sealed competitive tenders are invited for the supplyand installation of following item at RARS

Pilicode.

Specifications:

sl.
No

Name of
Machinery

SPecifications

Tractor mounted

Bale dimension 70 cm L x 50 cm D

Bale weight 15-20kg

Automatic bale ejection

450-600 bales in 8 hours.

Wide tubeless ballontyres, size 16X6.50-8

Nos

lNos

I Straw baler



T'erms and conditions

l. Tender form

;l;"J.".* 
form mav be downloaded rrom the forowing rink in rhe

The cost of tender form, GST and EMD will be accepted by way of separate DDs in
fio-:;r;i, 

Associate Director, Regional Agricultural Research Station,pilicode.

2' AnEMD of Rs.4,000/- (Rupees Four Thousand only)should beremitted by separate DD drawnin favour of Associate Director, Regional AgriculturalResearch Station. pilicode pin_6713 10.3' The tender should be accompanied by an Agreement in kerala stamp paper worthRs.200/-(Rupees Two hundred only) in the format that can be downloaded fromthewebsitewww.kau. edu/tenders O@4' The sealed cover containing the tender do.r,n"ntrlhould be super scribed as ..Tender 
forsupply of straw baler at RARS Pilicode". The cover should contain the DDsfor tendercost,GST,EMD and the Agreement as mentioned above'5' Th"e .successful tenders should execute an agreement in Kerala Stamp paper worthRs'2'Q0' /-(Rppegs Two hundred only) and furnish a securiry deposit of So/oof cost ofthe' 

":'rate 
q*oted intheform of term deposit/bank guarantee/demand draft drawn in favourofAssociateDirector,Regional Agricultural Research Station,pilicode,pin6Tr3r\,KasargodDistrict payable at the State Bank of India, Kayyur (Branch codeSBTR000573),when directed from this office6' The rate quoted,tax and other charges if any shourd be separatery stated.

7 ' The Associate Director has the right to accept o, ,.1".t'urrf 'or all of the offers withoutassigningany reason.
8' The successful tenderer shall initiate the work/supply the item within one week of awardandshouldfinish the supply within one month.9' If any hartallstrike/any unexpected holiday occurs on the date. of opening of tender,thetender will be opened at the same time on the the next working day.tt 

tlt :lt;T:t 
*o regulation applicable to government tender wilr be appricable to this

Special Conditions
1' Tender insisting payment in advance either full or part for releasing the documentsthrough bank are liable for reiection
2' Leaflets/brochures containing technical features on the different models of the itemsquoted should be attached with the tendei..3' 

il;nr:^e 
of electricallv operated equipment, the circuit diagram will have to be

4. Payment will be made after satisfactory
5. Operation manual and guarantee cards

supplied along with equipment.

installation and demonstration of the equipment.
of the equipment,s wherever required should be

6' The supplier should attachthe client list for the equipment's arong with their performancecertificate' spare parts availability and service, a.ititi". at or nearest to the station



7 " Details of warranty offered should be clearly stated in the tender. details of maintenance

service contract offered after expiry of normal warrantee and after-sales service facilities

available should be indicated

8. Evidence of exclusive/authorized distributorship from foreign principals should be

provided along with the offers for overseas products
g. The under signed reserves the authority to accept or reject any or all ofthe offers for any

particular item without assigning any reason whatsoever.

10. Complete deduction or reduction in number of any equipment listed. If necessary, at the

time of purchase order without assigning any reason will be at the discretion of the

Associate director.

I L The decision of the under signed in finalizing the tender shall be frnal and binding

*Enquiries if any may be mailed to rarspil@\au.in or contact04672260632104672260450 during

office hours.

To: Notice Board/KAU website

sd/-
Dr.T.vanaja

Associate Director

//Approved for issue//


